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Logistics and Supply Chain Management (Digital Commerce Logistics)

1. lasea¥anangns
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2. e lunangns

N, “UINIVIANE N 30 wuaenn

NguIMNEIBINgE (9 NiIehn)

an. 101
EN 101
an. 102
EN 102
an. 103
EN 103

mhein (Ussene-UiUR-Anwiaienues)
nMwsanguluinuseaniu 3(2-2-6)
Everyday English
Medanguluusumedsny 3(2-2-6)
Social English
Mwganguluusunaina 3(2-2-6)
Global English
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fin. 101
GE 101
fin. 102
GE 102
fin. 103
GE 103

mhehn (Usseng-UfUR-Anwimenuiod)
ﬁﬂwmiﬁ@Lﬁamiﬁauimaam%"“m 3(3-0-6)
Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning
anufunadies waznsdsuudamedany 3(3-0-6)
Citizenship and Social Transformation
waluladuaruinnssuiioouian 3(3-0-6)

Technology and Innovation for the Future
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GE 104
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GE 105
fin. 106
GE 106
fin. 107
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quvssnmiugunzIieTin

Aesthetics and Well-being for Life
nustinsmsdiruuazUssinuialudvedan
Global Alliance and Emerging Issues

ANUININTRULAENTHRIUNBE 1998

Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development
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Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills

. RUINTVUANIE 99 KUIWNH

AaNABILAY (48 RUWAR)

AULDY)

NaLAYITYT

U%. 200 nsURYTIRa

AC 200 Business Accounting
NGV LATHIAANS

AiF. 203 wswgAansiloudu

EC 203 Introduction to Economics

NAUIVINNVLIY

nu. 102 NNUNIYTIND

LA 102 Business Law

ny. 301 N19N180N3

LA 301 Taxation

NNV TIUITU

AR, 102 ALAAIERNSTIND

MA 102 Business Mathematics

us. 207 M3l nginsaaiientsindulaniegsfa
BA 207 Statistical Analysis for Business Decisions
NRUIYUINI5§3NY

na. 212 AMSNUTIND

FI 212 Business Finance

4. 222 MSUYTUTINT

FI 222 Managerial Accounting

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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3(2-2-5)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-5)
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3(2-3-6)
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ma. 101
MK 101
n. 111
MG 111
n. 212
MG 212
N, 222
MG 222
n. 429
MG 429

AALIYIN1WN

an. 014
EN 014
an. 331
EN 331
an. 332
EN 332

NANNIINAI
Principles of Marketing

NFIANITOIANITHASNSNEINTUYWE

Organization and Human Resource Management

ANSNNITITUHNAALAENITABLUINU

Production and Operations Management

nstfugusznaunsazn1simuIgsna

Entrepreneurship and Business Development

N133ANISITINALNS

Strategic Management

AMedIngudmsunsiseuilan
English for Exploring the World
N1DINOWTINATIUHUR
Practical Business English
AWBINGWIINAUDDITN

Professional Business English

Ay anIzaIu-Uinu (27 wdaenn)

na. 311
LM 311
na. 312
LM 312
na. 313
LM 313
na. 321
LM 321
na. 322
LM 322
na. 411
LM 411
na. 430
LM 430

nsdnnTstadadnduagleguniu

Logistics and Supply Chain Management
N13AANIINITIAN

Procurement Management
MIIANITAUAIAIAS LA ASIALA
Inventory and Warehouse Management

A1FINNITNTVURILALNTLANLAUAN

Transportation and Distribution Management

mMsmuazladanndseninelssina
International Trade and Logistics
wialuladansauwmaiioladafind
Information Technology for Logistics
annadnen

Cooperative Education

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

whefn (Ussene-UjUa-Anwisienues)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
9(0-35-0)
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ngunssanisusanssunazmeluladladanndiiogaamvnssy

mhefn (Ussee-UjuR-Anwisienued)
na. 412 nagnsladafnduazldguniu 3(3-0-6)
LM 412 Logistics and Supply Chain Strategy

na. 416 ANFIATIEMTIUSUUNONSIANS IR IARNE 3(3-0-6)

LM 416 Quantitative Methods for Logistics Management

na. 421 dUNUIvMIeIUNSInNIsladanng 3(3-0-6)
LM 421 Seminar in Logistics Management
na. 422 msUssiudaiienismidiunuladafnd 3(3-0-6)
LM 422 Insurance for Logistics Operations
na. 423 N1999ALUVLAZNITANLIUNUASIAUAT 3(3-0-6)

LM 423 Warehouse Design and Operations
na. 424 AMuUaoAfuLazaN NS aLIUNTYUES 3(3-0-6)
LM 424 Transport Safety and Environment
na. 425  NaaeeTankasNIsUIINMe 3(3-0-6)
LM 425 Material Handling and Packaging
na. 427 nguneiiieladafing 3(3-0-6)
LM 427 Legal Aspects for Logistics
na. 432 mM9Iveneulaldafing 3(3-0-6)
LM 432 Logistics Research
na. 446 mIlATikardavhuugsRafiesdanisladafnduazidaumu 3(3-0-6)
LM 446 Business Analysis and Planning for Logistics and Supply Chain

Management
na. 461 N1IAIUANAUYUNITNG® 3(3-0-6)
LM 461 Operations Cost Control
na. 462 N1SIANITAAIN 3(3-0-6)
LM 462 Quality Management
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na. 463
LM 463
na. 464
LM 464
na. 466

LM 466

na. 467
LM 467
na. 468
LM 468
na. 473
LM 473

nsanduladmiunisianisiadafnduaslggunu

Decision Making for Logistics and Supply Chain Management
sruvafuayuaaiosiiioladafind

Intelligent Support for Logistics
nsdansweluladuaruinnssuedsyaand niugsnanidladanng
LAZYAAINNTIN

Smart Technology and Innovation Management for Logistics and
Industrial Business

msdansladafnduazldguvuiidduluganinea

Sustainable logistics and Supply Chain Management in Digital Era
NIFIANITETUNIAUL

Fleet Management
nmslazideyaiinngluladafingd

Predictive Analytics in Logistics

a s
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na. 323
LM 323
na. 412
LM 412
na. 421
LM 421
na. 422
LM 422
na. 427
LM 427
na. 432
LM 432
na. 433
LM 433
na. 435
LM 435
na. 446
LM 446

msdanisiiientsdseanuazingn
Export-Import Management
nagnsladafnduazlegunu
Logistics and Supply Chain Strategy
AULUIMIPUNITIANTIaTaRNE
Seminar in Logistics Management
msUsefusedfionsaniunuladadind
Insurance for Logistics Operations
nguineiieladafnd

Legal Aspects for Logistics
nMITENeeuladanng

Logistics Research
MsIAnTSouazvosila

Port and Terminal Management
A3IANIINITVUENNDINTA

Air Transportation Management

NMTeTeAkagiaviuRugsialiiensiansladafnduaslgguniu

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

Business Analysis and Planning for Logistics and Supply Chain Management
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ng. 448
LM 448
na. 449
LM 449
nga. 451
LM 451
na. 452
LM 452
na. 469
LM 469
na. 470
LM 470
na. 471
LM 471
na. 472
LM 472
na. 474
LM 474
na. 475
LM 475
na. 476
LM 476
na. 477
LM 477
na. 478
LM 478
na. 479
LM 479
na. 480
LM 480
ng. 481

LM 481

N15IANITHaLATUUMNDINAEY

Airport Management and Operations
ﬂﬂiﬂau@mﬁ%mﬁhananﬂsnu%uﬁﬂgwu

Basic Aircraft Load Control
nsiansladafndseszuudidnvsednduazldguniumessuudianvseiind
E- Logistics and Supply Chain Management
NIAN1TASIAUAAINTUNITVUAINI9DIN A

Air Cargo Management

NM33ANSNISUSNsanANdmsugsiasedulan

Customer Service Management for Global Business
nsvudsiugaveluhdsgumudmiugsiomndeddiinnsetin
Last-Mile Supply Chain in E-=Commerce Omni-Channel Retailing
nsdamshalggumuiiternuduiisdmivgsiaseiulan
Entertainment Supply Chain Management with Global Business
mMsdamsvisldgumunsviesiisanaznisuinislunaneuisls]
Tourism and Hospitality Supply Chain Management in Emerging Market
N33AN15NsUSNsladafnduazn1sdann1sAuduRusnaulggunu
Logistics Service and Supply Chain Relationship Management
nseaanalsgdiannselind

E-Commerce Marketing

szuunstsyRusiannsedng

Electronic Payment System
wdnmsddnyvesdessulatiarnsnainiava

Essentials of Social Media & Digital Marketing

NAENENIINAINAINA

Digital Marketing Strategies

msnandendviadiviugsianana

Digital Media Production for Digital Business
NANNIINITOBNLUUNIIAN

Principle of Graphics Design
nsunUgymegasneassanasnsanegslivnnadngy
nsdanisladafnduayigauniu

Creative Problem Solving and Critical Thinking Skills for Logistics and
Supply Chain Management

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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3(3-0-6)
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3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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3(3-0-6)
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na. 482 vidningimisteyadniumsinnisiadainduazleguniu 3(3-0-6)
LM 482 Introduction to Data Science for Logistics and Supply

Chain Management
na. 483 mTieTeRteyane q dmsunisianisladadnduazldguniu 3(3-0-6)
LM 483 Introduction to Data Analytics for Logistics and Supply

Chain Management
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na. 301 wssuarnaAnwdmiuilnAneinisdnnisladannd 3(3-0-6)
LM 301 Pre-cooperative Education for Logistics Students
wewg: Nnsedniidu 3 (3 - 0 - 6) wusdunisussens 3 Falusdeduani tnefinnslnufuRsiudiu

serinfAnwinarannsdideuuasnisinusienulesvetindnw 6 Tilusredunns

3. AN95UNYSIYIYN
A, NuINIYIRNEINILY (30 nuein)

nguIMNIBINgE (9 MiEnn)

an. 101 ;wdanguludiauseiniu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English

Anstunsldlassadei uguuazdiuiunudinguitldludiaUszsifu Ysznoudeniana
wuzihauesuarlidoyadiudd msussereyndndnuuy maneadaiosiaula Fesiilumiuveuuas
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97U WagNSWEUMEIBTYIUINTS

Practice basic language structures and everyday expressions, including how to give
informative self-introduction, describe personality, talk about interests and personal passions, as
well as how to express opinions about general issues. Enhance language skills- speaking, listening,

reading, and writing—through integrated methods.
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an. 102 awdenguluusunmedany 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English

Andunisyauaznsidoulszloauagdmuiudlfidulsedr wonsfiufduiusnidsny
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Practice speaking and writing frequently used expressions for social interactions,
exchanging information, making comparisons, and explaining ideas in social and business-related

contexts, with emphasis on developing discussion and presentation skills along with digital skills and

Creativity.

an. 103 nwdsnguluusunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English

AndunisussensUszaunsallaesyyseaziBoaaiuayuy uazuansauandiuiedfudin
anudueg Moy wasUssiulymiluseiuanna Tnesjatiunswannvinugnsdeanssenineiausssy
warnsdeanslulanidva Sddsenindunadiedan

Intensive practice in portraying detailed experiences and expressing opinions about living

and working situations, and discussing sglobal issues, with concentration on intercultural

communication skills and digital communication skills, which are vital to becoming global citizens.

NEUIYPIYIAUIMIINWLIVAN (21 Wein)

. 101 vinwznsAniiiensBouinaendin 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

Anwmgud ann13ueIn1sAn Wawinisfnedrnduszuu 917 nsAadaining nsdn
a519835A N3ARATIZ NsRRduAsIz nsRauidym Wudu saudnnadeslewnufnuaraiunse
\denindeadlenudnimnzanluussgndlfluinuszdriu mahaulasnsoudnasndinldogaed
Uszansaw

In this course, students will learn about theories and practical thinking tools such as
critical thinking, creative and innovative thinking, analytical thinking, synthesis thinking and problem-
solving thinking, including how to link and select appropriate thinking tools and effectively adapt to

their daily life, professional undertakings and lifelong learning.
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fn. 102 anudunaiiios warnisildsunlasvesdany 3(3-0-6)

GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation
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In this course, students will learn about definitions, attributes, rights, civic duties and
freedom associated with citizenships and social transformation of Thailand and global communities
in current times and in the future, such as digital society, multicultural society. To be able to live

peacefully and happily with others, it is important to understand evolving changes and learn about

4 dimensions of the environments affecting health, namely, body, mind, society and wisdom.

an. 103 waluladuaguinnssudiieawian 3(3-0-6)
GE 103 Technology and Innovation for the Future
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In this course, students will learn about concepts and innovative technology and
applications aiming to better a quality of life of people in a new society, including how technology
and innovation affects our livelihood. The course also covers information on intellectual property

protection as a result of technology and innovation.

A, 104 guvissamiuguniiiedin 3(3-0-6)
GE 104 Aesthetics and Well-being for Life
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In this course, students will explore relevant theories and concepts of aesthetics related
to life and society and learn to cultivate positive outlook and attitude and understanding of different
forms of taste and beauty, which will enhance their perception of diversity and enable them to
appreciate art, music, literature, images, films and other forms of art. Students will also learn how
to depict their imagination via communicative design using images, colors, calligraphy and other

related tools to create value-added identity and characteristics to services, products and media.
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An. 105 siusinsymsdsauuavuseinuinlmizedlan 3(3-0-6)
GE 105 Global Alliance and Emerging Issues
Anwinaiauianuiiniesefuunmdmaasugawasnisdesii danansenusenis
WasuwUamadseuway Tausssuludnalan e laussiud Uigﬁﬁﬂ%ﬂmj%mﬂi%ﬁﬁmﬂaﬂ
In this course, students will learn about international economic and political
collaborations and developments affecting/constituting changes globally, in order to understand key

global issues.

An. 106 mmﬁmqmilﬁuLLazmiv"v’wmaﬂwé’qﬁu 3(3-0-6)
GE 106 Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development
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In this course, students will learn about management and effective financial decision
making, including personal finance management and sustainable development and personal finance
literacy, with special attention on integrated knowledge for local community and society, in order

to highlight key issues and offer practical solutions.

an. 107 Indgyayrannududusgnaunisuasinuenisdudin 3(3-0-6)
GE 107 Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills
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ANsITINALI3E55TL Tnggihilanunsathuasyhauduiitlfedsdussaniua soug wazndndndulaviu
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In this course, students will study and develop important characteristics of
entrepreneurial mindset, with an emphasis on a combination of creativity and entrepreneurship and
explore entrepreneurial opportunities while learning about business best practice and ethics

including leadership skills and qualities, effective leadership characteristics which will enable them

to effectively work as a team and be able to make well-informed decision when required.
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. AUINIVNANIE (99 WUAR)

AANAT LAY (48 Wenn)
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U200 nsUyeIng 3(2-2-5)
AC 200 Business Accounting
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Study of the evolution of accounting, the role of accounting towards society, criteria,
analysis, record-keeping, classification of financial reports and preparation of financial data, including

study of the use of accounting data for business and limitations of accounting data, as well as ethics

in the accounting profession.

NAUIY AT HANANT

fiF. 203 Liswgenansilesdy 3(3-0-6)
EC 203 Introduction to Economics
AnwimdnmamaasegeaniiiAeafiuuingnisainaasegialy Finuszdriu Anwdensiivue
113U s1AJadensudn nguinisnds selauseyvifdiulsznevvesseliuseumd n1sku n1s
gt MaRnsafussUszna aaenaunsTiulouesneg eviliAnauadyivimaasugia
Study of economic principles related to economic events in daily life; study of pricing of
goods, production factor prices, production theories, national income, composition of national
income, finance, dealing internationally, as well as the use of different policies to stimulate

economic development.

NGIRVIN MUY
nu. 102 nUNessng 3(3-0-6)

LA 102 Business Law
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Study of legal principles and practice of civil and commercial law relating to business,
business models, procedures for establishing and operating business organization models, important
contracts such as sales contracts, property contracts, loan agreements, and including laws relating

to digital markets.
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nu. 301 A1sANEenns 3(3-0-6)
LA 301 Taxation
AnwulAaLaza1duu119In1881ns dnwae AN 35n15U5EEN NNSANUILAY
nMsdaiun1@oinseng q amulsznatuning uazn8au 4 Anendes Suldun MERulayARasIINA NTEREY
IsfiAyena mERUlN w A1 MByaruiin SgsRaens ensuanud ndranins anSasswaniin
warnSiu 9 MAvades 1wy mEnssuusan mBedemIunindoudygyrnsdeu 1dudu sauds
AMUANAELLUULARITI8N1TT1 52N EUTELAMANS 9
Study of concepts and history of taxation, characteristics, criteria, assessment methods,
calculation and collection of various duties and taxes under the Revenue Code and other related
taxes: personal income tax, corporate income tax, withholding tax, VAT, specific business tax, stamp

duty, customs duty, excise tax, and other related taxes such as inheritance tax, real estate tax,

double taxation agreements, including different tax submission deadlines.

NAIRTTIUTIN

AR 102 adinenansgsna 3(2-2-6)
MA 102 Business Mathematics
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Anwindanda fleidu amnutuvesdlds gnsnmsmeyiudvesiladidu msmergsaauazinge
yosilardundustusiuniegsia eytusuisdin Bufinsdu uaznsuszendlumegsia eynsu wagasuiien
anufiFeseynsululdlumegsia welvidn@nwldfinnuimendnmansegmeifioslunisdnwigsia
salummguiuasnisuszegng

Study of calculus, functions, gradient of curves, formulae for finding function derivatives,
maximum and minimum values of functions related to business, partial derivatives, integration and
application of integration understanding to business, series and using knowledge of series in business

in order to provide students with sufficient mathematical knowledge in business studies, both

theoretical and applied.

U5. 207 MITiRsgvnsadaiienisdndulamegsie 3(2-2-5)

BA 207 Statistical Analysis for Business Decisions
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Study of fundamental concepts of statistics relating to data analysis for forecasting and

decision- making in business, with study of methods of data storage, measures of central tendency,
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measures of data distribution, probability, estimation, testing statistical hypotheses of mean and
proportion, analysis of variance, testing hypotheses using chi- square statistics, regression and

correlation analysis, and time series analysis.

NGIAVIVIMSE3NY
ne. 212 MSRUEIN9 3(3-0-6)
FI 212 Business Finance
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(9

Anwrunum wihiiuazasesssumnegsiavesidnnismnenisiiu msuimsnsiulusadnsgsia
iieldussarimuneesdng mailesgiadunsndfiddnlumssuiunu enil Fuan Fuvumudeu duf
Qﬂwﬁmiﬁ'ﬂ MsIAsIERSRsEmansRu oy ms%’mmL'Eu‘v!umﬂLma'dL?UV!uﬁy'aiwzﬁy’uLLaziws&Jn
miﬁm’gmﬁunu%«fmwu msamuaaiwﬁﬂazﬁw%mw AN LLu’JﬁﬂL?]‘EJ’JﬁJUHaﬁTUENL?‘LJG]’]JJ%EJ%L’J@W

Study of the roles, duties and business ethics of financial managers, financial management
in business organizations to achieve organizational goals, analysis of major operational assets such
as cash, working capital, trade receivables, basic financial ratio analysis, financing from both short-

term and long-term sources, calculation of capital costs, efficient investment, as well as concepts

of the value of money over time.

N 222 NsURTUTIG 3(2-3-6)
FI 222 Managerial Accounting
Furadunou : aauld Uv. 200 wag n9. 212
Anwmslivsslemiannteyamadyfuazsumsiuiiionsuimsnuy milenegilassnsamu
N159UUTEU LLmﬁmﬁ'mﬁUﬁunu mﬁmiwﬁﬁunuLLazﬁ’lliLﬁamiaNLLNULLazﬂﬁﬁmauiwaﬂﬁw
UIMS
Study of the use of accounting data and financial statements for management, investment
project analysis, budgeting, concepts of cost, cost and profit analysis for planning and decision-

making by management.
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ma. 101 NaNNIIHAIN 3(3-0-6)
MK 101 Principles of Marketing
ANWIIANUAMREITUNIIAAIN ALY TBULYA ANNEALY wihiluazuinisvewmalnyile
199 NTIAUTELANAUAT AITIURY AISLEDNYBINIINITINNUY WlguensResAn wasnsdauasy
M3smune nMshesginaynsidennatadmung dsndeuiiisninanienisnain naenaun1sHIa
mimwﬂumimamLLasﬁmzﬂmmifﬁaﬂﬁmﬁ'mﬁumwmmwdwﬂiswlﬂ
Study of concepts related to marketing, definitions, scope, importance, functions and
services of various market types, product classification, planning, selection of distribution channels,
pricing and sales promotion policies, analysis and selection of target markets, environments
influencing marketing, as well as finding methods to control marketing and study of basic

knowledge about international marketing.

an. 111 MITANITOIANITHAENTNEINTUYYY 3(3-0-6)
MG 111 Organization and Human Resource Management
FAnwuuadn ngul uazndhiindnmamsdanig 1iun My matnesdnts nstith n1sgsla
M3d0aNT LATNNIATUALTIAY MABAIUNITIANNTEIADTENINSUTEMA TINTNFNYITZUUNTUIMTILYARE
U5¥N0UAIENITINMHUAIRIAN NITATINILALANEDNYARINT NITHNBUTUARUI karN15UTY LEUNANTT
UfTRnuneluesdnig nefdaienisdsuutamesanmuindeuiifinadenisdanisislulsemeanay
e e NIRRT
Study of concepts, theories and main functions of management: planning, organization,
guidance, motivation, communication and business control, as well as international business
management, including study of personnel management systems consisting of manpower planning,
personnel recruitment and selection, training and performance evaluation within the organization,

by considering environmental changes that affect management both domestically and abroad.

aN. 212 NITIANITNUNAALAZN1TALTUY 3(3-0-6)
MG 212 Production and Operations Management
ﬁm?nm’mfﬁaﬁmﬁ'mﬁuaszuaummﬁmﬁuﬁ’]LLaw%mi Tusauituneuresnisinauladen
NERAUI NsTIATIAG N159ARlSIULATAITNIY N1ILNURISINNSHER MSTREIRUNISHER
NFUSMSAUAIAIATY MAOATUNITATUANAMNINYBIAUALATUTNNT
Study of basic knowledge of the production process of goods and services, from the

decision-making process on product selection, finding a location, plant and office layout, planning

capacity, production scheduling, inventory management, and quality control of goods and services.
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an. 222 maduguszneuniswasn1simugsna 3(3-0-6)
MG 222 Entrepreneurship and Business Development
wdadunow: aould an.111
ANw1AUNRLNEY UNUIM UseLan @méjﬂ‘wmzLL@%ﬁﬂH%%aﬂéjﬂigﬂaUﬂ’ﬁ AnsziazUszidulonia
wwﬁjﬁﬁ]Lﬁaﬁwmmﬂﬂuﬁﬂizﬂaumi ﬁmuﬂLLu’JVlﬁﬂﬂﬂiﬁﬂLﬁuqiﬁﬁliugﬂLLUU%@JLLNuqiﬁ%LﬁaWLﬁu
wmslunsimusiieynanisduiugsienss aaensuUssiiumnuidesfientasinansenusiogsia
Study of definitions, roles, types, characteristics and skills of entrepreneurs, analysis and
assessment of business opportunities for developing entrepreneurship, defining business operating
practices in the form of a business plan to be used as a guideline for setting the direction of actual

business operations and assessment of risks that may affect the business.

N, 429 NMIIANTANAYNS 3(3-0-6)
MG 429 Strategic Management

=

Fdsfuneu: aauld an.111 9n.212 ma.101 way N3.212 wIslasunmseyliRainaAnuf

ANWINGBY NANNTT LAZNTEUIUNITINHHUNAYNS Iirseianzundenteasluuarneuen
09AN157d AR 3AMUANAYNS LALYIANNITAERTAILANTUIMIEIATRIY Wileldaununagns
Tumsadrsanuldiusunienisudedu dunisléinudasamegsia viensdAnwifiAed uasmiegsia
uuefeadiolumsiinges Naununagnduaymsindulanegsio

Study of theories, principles and strategic planning processes, analysis of internal and
external environmental conditions of the organization affecting strategy formulation, and integration
of business management fields in order to plan strategies to gain a competitive advantage, through

the use of business simulation games or real business case studies as analytical tools, business

strategy planning and decision-making.

NAL3Y1NWN
an. 014  awdsngudmiunsiseuslan 3(3-0-6)

EN 014 English for Exploring the World
Waanuaunsatunsisews wardimvrnudulivedan wu duuianssy duimusssuuas
wwauAn Tasnseuuandsunwsnguiasmsldineluladussnaunmadoudiislusasuanioaou
swaninwrsunsiuagyaluanunsaiivanuatsanmsGeulfemiedduios fiRnsmianiw
A competency-based English course that focuses on student-centered exploration of the
world through the use of English language and technology. Reading about a variety of topics provides
a springboard for tasks both inside and outside the classroom. Students are equipped with

knowledge about the world especially about its different cultures, peoples, and ways of thinking.
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Self-study learning in a language laboratory will allow the students to improve their listening and

speaking skills in different situations.

an. 331 ANWIDINNUIINATIUUR 3(3-0-6)
EN 331 Practical Business English
Soufuariinldnnsingugsiadiefndedoaslilinanuidonis wu msldaudnguile
nsvedeyan1sdsdedudmisaavaneviedumesiln uasnsldnwdingulunisdearsaelusadng
WDudu
This course will look at the English needed to achieve business communication; for example,
studying and practicing English in ordering merchandise by mail or on the Internet and practicing the

English structures that are needed when communicating within organization.

aN. 332 MY ¥EINDTIN 3(3-0-6)
EN 332 Professional Business English
Gouduasiinnslinundingugsialdogieiiendn e luliAaredeansnsssivluanunisal
#1499 1u Msldnudinquilonisiasnseseamanisdn nsldnwsngulunmstiaueduiuazuinig
udiu
Learning and practicing business English in a professional manner for communication in a
variety of business situations, such as the use of English for trade negotiations and the presentation

of goods and services.

1oa 14 v o ] a
NAUIYUANIZAIU-UIAY (27 U8NA)

na. 311 nsdannsladafnduarldauniu 3(3-0-6)
LM 311 Logistics and Supply Chain Management

AnwiAnuminglazrann1INsianTsiadainduarleguniu anuddgyvedadafnduasldauniu
fifidonsdnsuarsvuuLAsugia asdvsznevvasszuuladafnduaslaguyu 1wy sdade nisnensal
guasA N133ANSAUAIAIART N1THER N1TUTIAMY NTVUdILAZN1INTEAEAUAT N1TITUINITgNAN
nmsfnsedeasiuladaind nsinnisladafnduazldgumuszaulan saumasnisnisinounalulad
ansaumeaUszgndldlunisdanisladafnduazleguniu

Study of definitions and principles of logistics and supply chain management, importance of
logistics and supply chains for organizations and the economic system, elements of logistics and

supply chain systems, such as purchasing, demand forecasting, inventory management, production,

packaging, transport and distribution, customer service, logistics communications, global logistics and
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supply chain management, including the application of information technology in logistics and

supply chain management.

na. 312 ANSINNITNITIAMT 3(3-0-6)
LM 312 Procurement Management
JydsAunau: @auls na. 311

(Y]

AnwennudALazIngUIEasAvaINITIAYI NTEUIUNTAINUAAIIUABINITLALNITINMNY
N153A11 nsrUIUNsluNsTamIkazUseidug IaT1vune n137As1grinazUsguiigunsTam
MeluUsEImALAZNSIAMANAUIEINA N15L95971618589MUNITIANT ATIALRTBUTOANAILALE QYN
NSUTMITeRNAarANNFURUS UL TR v sunaeATiNTNLRUMsadednm idmarenisaing
AMULMUTBUNIINITWUITUYDIDIANT

Study of the importance and purpose of procurement, requirements determination
processes and procurement planning, the procurement process and evaluating distributors, analysis
and comparison of domestic procurement and procurement from overseas, negotiation in
procurement, preparation of agreements and contracts, managing agreements and relationships with

distributors, including procurement planning affecting creation of an organization's competitive

advantage.
na. 313 N1I9ANITAUAIAIARILAYAGIAUAN 3(3-0-6)
LM 313 Inventory and Warehouse Management

FsAunew: @ould na. 311

Anvudgafundnniadestuuasidoniveanisdanisdudiands asouaguisulovisuas
IngUsraAveIn1sInN1TAUAIAIARY AUYUTDIFUAIAIARY UTELNYRIEUAIAIATY SEUUNITAIUANEUA
AIAFT N1IAMUAYTUIUVDIFUAIAIATT N1TNEINTAAINADINT NITINUNUAINADINTIAR NAENS
Tumsmuauaudiaseds uenaini fafnunidsianssundnvesndsdudn meseniuuedsdud Tngusvasd
uaziusiavaInsinnisadsdud nagnsnisidenyiiafinesndsdud Ussinnvesadsdudn uasyselom]
VOIARIAUAN

Study of basic principles and content of inventory management covering policies and
purposes of inventory management, inventory costs, inventory types, inventory control systems,
determining inventory quantity, demand forecasting, materials requirements planning, strategies for
inventory control; in addition, study of primary warehouse activities, warehouse design, objectives

and mission of warehouse management, strategies for selection of warehouse location, types and

benefits of warehouses.
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na. 321 N3IANIINIVUELAZNTZABFUA 3(3-0-6)
LM 321 Transportation and Distribution Management
wtadunow: @ould na. 311

AnwnAeatundnnsidesfuresnisuds mauﬂquﬁwﬂﬂﬁ%aﬁwumwua'q 99AUTENOUVDY
FPUUNNTUUES SULUUNTVUES UazUselnnveddUsenaun1svuds 1olansanniaasugnawagn1susng
YBIFURUUNTVUAILUUANN N15EONHIUTENOUNITVUAY NMSIERNEUNILAZATITINNITVUES 115U
sunanililunisvuds damdounaznsnaeuienasmsvuddimngfunisldom nmsuszondldinalulad
A1TAUNALT BN1TTANITNITVUE S AINEIA TDINITNTLIBAUART LAY 0IN1INITTATINU Y
MsdnassAufnds MIndsdu nagnsdememsdadiming madadulaisafunsesnuuutemis
N399I SIURANTINITIATIeRsuUlUNINSEAeEUA

Study of basic principles of transportation covering the functions of transportation systems,
elements of transportation systems, modes of transportation and types of transport operators,
economic considerations and services of various modes of transportation, selection of transport
operators, route selection and transportation schedules, planning transportation times, preparation
and inspection of transportation documents, application of information technology for transportation
management, importance of product distribution and distribution channels, inventory allocation,
warehousing, distribution channel strategies, decision- making regarding distribution channel design,

and including cost analysis of product distribution.

na. 322 msmuezladafndseninalseine 3(3-0-6)
LM 322 International Trade and Logistics
JdsAuneu: aauld na. 311

AnwrfanguinianisduazulouienianisfiseninsUseima anudrdnueslaiafindid
egsRaTEnIUssmAkazminAfiAgItes nagnslunisianisuarmsuimsssuuladafndszninassine
szuumsmdidansednduazngmneiifeites teyaasaumanasnaunaluladiiisadedunisinnis
seuuladafndsevinalssmna uaznsdlfnuilioados

Study of trade theories and international trade policy, the importance of logistics to
international business and related functions, strategies for management and administration of
international logistics systems, electronic trading systems and related laws, information technology

as well as related technologies for management of international logistics systems, and related case

studies.
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a [

na. 411 welulafansaumeadieladafnd 3(3-0-6)
LM 411 Information Technology for Logistics
AdsRuneu: aaula na. 311

Anwdanisdnnmismaluladarsauwme g1udeya waznisiluldlunisinaununagnisaiiuay
ladafind Ly ﬂ’]ﬁﬂizqwﬂ,“ﬁﬂﬂmim ERP TUsunsudusun1swensal N159An15MITNAIIREAR N15UIANT
Aufnnanda MsAnduuLazA1UTNIIUES NM1SUTMIMsTaLAvAuduariad eudioAud uaznnsdn
mMiamMsufoRnu nusasadsmstmeluladasaummnyszgndldlunsfauiuasfiuUssansam
seuuladafndningaanvingsy

Study of management of information technology, databases and their use in planning and
logistics operations, such as the application of ERP programs, forecasting programs, production
schedule management, inventory management, costing and freight charges, product storage and
transfer management and scheduling operations including the application of information technology

to develop and increase efficiency of industrial logistics systems.

na. 430 annafne 9(0-35-0)
LM 430 Cooperative Education
FtsRuneu: @auld na. 301 wazlvanizau-Uiduegnsiloy 3 39
Anwiszuunisiauaisluaniulsznounisssnalugiusninauesaniuusznounis e
iduassliindnuiaumfeusunueninnnmsuiifnuiuguesaiivdnnsuasduszuy dndnw
sedeedTaluan1svinued1aufunaisiundalitesnin 16 4Ua1vi nie 1 avAnisAnwn sauds
fnsUssidunaninieuane1nsdivinwsufuaniulszneuns dndnudesdnvissnuasusa
msv‘hmmﬁa??uqmmiﬂg’jﬁ’amuuﬁzﬁﬂLauawamiﬂg’jﬁ’amu
Study of real- life work systems as an employee in a business to enhance students’
professional readiness through basic principled and structured practice; students must work full-time
for not less than 16 weeks or 1 semester, including work evaluation by their advisor and workplace;
students must record their progress at work during the internship and both complete a report and

make a presentation on their performance at the end of the internship.
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1a 1'% = 1 a
NANIYPANIZAU-LABN (24 wIWNA)

na. 323 msdansifienisdseenuagiing 3(3-0-6)
LM 323 Export-Import Management
wdadunow: @ould na. 311

Anwdsseilou 1aUsAU nginaeinisdseentaziiiinasnausslisuisn1sAaniIng n153neeAns
YBIUKUNAIBDNLAUILUN10989AN53INY NTEUIUNSARAUlRdeNnaInkardUAT nATlAYI0TI3N5AR
AUINAUN Y warn1IReTIANAuAT duneunarisnising 4 Tunstrsedu Audelumsdseenuaziingi
AuddresnInedude (Letter of Credit) n1sfuvie nsadaasunisvie n1suuas nsuseRuss wax
namseenanslunIsaseanuazLi

Study of rules, regulations, export and import regulations, as well as customs clearance
regulations, organization of export and import departments in business organizations, decision-
making processes for selection of markets and products, techniques or methods of cost calculation
and product pricing, procedures and methods of payment, credit for exports and imports,
importance of the letter of credit, packing, sales promotion, transportation, insurance, and document

preparation for export and import.

na. 412 nagnsladanduazleguniu 3(3-0-6)
LM 412 Logistics and Supply Chain Strategy
FrtaRuneu: aould na. 311

AN UIAALATUNUINVRINAYNTAIUNITIANITIaTafnduazldaun1u nagnslunisdnnis
guasAkazldaunu n1slnaisuvedianuasdud1niads Nagnsn15INNITASIAUAILAZN1INTEINBAUA
papnIuNTdenvhiaiinadenagns wenani Ssdnwdanagnnisuuds nagnsmsldmaluladansaume
Tun1sdanisladadnduarldauniu nisnaunuladadnduazldaunulusedvaina sounasnis
mMsUfuasunagmslaenndosiuiismasazuuliumsiunsfauiladafnduaslgguu

Study of concepts and roles of logistics and supply chain management strategies, strategies
for supply and demand management, flow of materials and inventory, strategies for warehouse
management and product distribution, as well as strategic location selection; in addition,
transportation strategies, strategies for use of information technology in logistics and supply chain
management, international logistics and supply chain planning, and including modification of

strategies to respond to directions and trends in logistics and supply chain development.
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a s

na. 416 MslessRdslinasiiensianisiadanng 3(3-0-6)
LM 416 Quantitative Methods for Logistics Management

Jrderuneu: @aula na. 311

aad

ﬁﬂmﬁaLﬂ%ﬁﬁammaﬁmmamimzaam/lmmiaﬁmﬂﬂﬂumﬁﬂmmazLLﬁl%ﬂQJMWNﬁW
ladafnd sudsznaulumelusunsundadu AMUUUAUAIAIARY AMILUUNITIUET FLUUNITINNITNITToADY
NMFIAAULTYINU uazimATiANITNEINTal

Study of mathematical and statistical tools that can be used to manage and solve logistical
problems. consisting of linear programs, inventory models, transportation models, waiting
management models, recruitment and forecasting techniques.
na. 421 duuuwnesnunsannisladannd 3(3-0-6)
LM 421 Seminar in Logistics Management
FwdeRuneu: deuld nalviamgmu-Ueduegatos 2 31

Anwtausvinunas Yeynianag 9 17'1|Lﬁm%uiuﬂm;ﬁ’uﬁﬁma@iamﬁmmﬂaﬁaaﬂﬁ Immg'qt,ﬁuﬁy’aﬂzgm
Tuunisinde dudaads nsdanisadadudn msnszaneduduaynisauds dededuniangvang
fieatesdiuladadnd Instndnudesiniuanivima q Aldd@nvmndszgndlunisudletym
mwsnuladanddeeglusuveansdiing

Study of current issues and problems affecting logistics management, focusing on problems
in purchasing, inventory, warehouse management, product distribution and transportation, and legal
regulations related to logistics, with students applying their knowledge from various subjects already
studied to solve logistical problems in the form of case studies.
na. 422 msUsefudefionsiiiunuladaind 3(3-0-6)
LM 422 Insurance for Logistics Operations
FdsAuneuw: @euld na. 311

AnwidnunzlagvoulunvesgsfaUssaneing g MAgdestunmsdiiununsiuladaingd wu
FFudanisuuds fuszneunsuudedud inBouazmesida flviuinmslaiaind fuaihdasen iudu iile
ﬂiﬂuﬁlﬂwmzﬂ’a’mLﬁﬂﬂﬁﬂi‘uﬂ’liﬂizﬂauqiﬁﬁ]LLab"U@UL‘U(ﬂﬂ'ﬂmﬁmﬂimmmﬂimﬁﬁﬁﬂi&ﬁﬁuﬁﬂﬁLﬁﬂ?ﬁﬁaﬂ

Study of characteristics and scope of various types of business connected to logistics
operations, such as freight forwarders, transportation operators, port and terminal operators, logistics
providers, and importers and exporters, in order to understand the nature of risk in running

businesses and the scope of coverage under relevant insurance policies.
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na. 423 N1998NLUULAZAIIANLTUINUARIAUA 3(3-0-6)
LM 423 Warehouse Design and Operations
FdsRuneu: @euld na. 311
Anwfenisesnuuuadadusuaznisidmaluladansaumelunisianisadsdudi gunsalnsdaiu
waznsenuuAuAn nseonwuuiiuiildunisludenisadedud ﬁi]gumaumsﬂﬁﬁﬁmiﬂé’aﬁuﬁﬂ
N99AasINSNEINTN18luAaIdUA1 IMATANITAIATIERNITINAI BUTOIAUAT N1T8BNLUUTEUULAY
nsidentdaunsalvudnedud
Study of warehouse design and use of information technology in warehouse management,
storage and material- handling equipment, work space design inside the warehouse, warehouse
operating procedures, warehouse resource allocation, material flow analysis techniques, system

design and selection of material-handling equipment.

na. 424 AanulasnislazanImwinaaulunIsvuEs 3(3-0-6)
LM 424 Transport Safety and Environment
FrtaRuneu: @ould na. 311
Anundsundydiuazdetiiunmnaendonardundauiifsatunsaidunsdunsvuds
nsfmuennsn1stesiukazudly nsiwszidgninaznisuszidu nsauaunIsKan n1sdaiy
nmsdndesuaznisvudadudsune maluladadelmlunsianissudunndey
Study of safety and environmental provisions and regulations relating to transportation
operations, defining preventive and corrective measures, problem analysis and evaluation,
production control, storage, handling and transportation of dangerous goods and new technology in

environmental management.

na. 425  msandedanuasnisussyie 3(3-0-6)
LM 425 Material Handling and Packaging
dsfuneu: aauld na. 311

Anwidaniivesnsddeaianuagnisussgiiuvie dedamaseuszansamlunisdanisladadnd
nseanuuukazn1sUssendldwaluladdwiuiamiussyine nmsdenldaunsallunisandesiasudiy
ageiluszAninn nudunadalranmlunisanduyuvesussasiu

Study of duties of material handling and packaging affecting logistics management efficiency,
design and application of technology for packaging development, selection of equipment for

efficient conveying and transfer, and including quality techniques for reducing packaging costs.
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na. 427 ngraneiiteladafing 3(3-0-6)
LM 427 Legal Aspects for Logistics
FdsRuneu: @euld na. 311

Anundengmneuazngunasiiiieadestunistanisladenngd wu msdndodndrsdmivauiuas
U3N3 M3tewedudssninaseme n1stnsEsaiunisnnsinsenineseme n1saudausEning
Useina nsyudsdudnseresvatsguuuy msthdhduduaznisdseenaud msdaivluadsduduas
woshia Wusiy

Study of laws and regulations relating to logistics management, such as procurement for
goods and services, international trading, settlement in international trade, international shipping,
multimodal transport, import and export, and storage in warehouses and terminals.
na. 432 mMyRenseuladannd 3(3-0-6)
LM 432 Logistics Research
F1sAunew: @ould Us. 207 uay na. 311

ANWBIrINIINg UTELAMLazIeuwnueInsive anudifyueinsisefidnenisinnisladanind
M3 B8UlATIT19NIITE NTEUIUNITITBUAENISIE NI N ITe TR zauiunisideneauladaind
nstmuadymuazingusvasd nsesnuuuide mafiusiuswdeya mswsizideya wasn1sunaue
Han19398 tazn1sdinaldeluldlunisdndulanisnisdanisladafnd saunasniisn1s@nwiasusssumas
AITYIUITTUVDIUNINY

Study of definitions, types and scope of research, importance of research for logistics
management, writing research proposals, the research process and selection of research methods
suitable for logistics research, defining problems and objectives, research design, data collection,
data analysis and presentation of results, and application of research results to decision- making in

logistics management, and including study of the researcher’s ethics and conduct.

na. 433 mMsdansvsedazinesita 3(3-0-6)
LM 433 Port and Terminal Management
AdsAuneu: @auld na. 311

AnwnfsanudidyuesinFeuavimesiidaiiseladaind sUnuuvesnisuudsmeiauaz ULy
041193 11a Usednsnnuazn19inuss@nsnneesnisdanisvisonasinesdia aAnudunusuay
nsUsgauuvesssuvUfURnwruntedualuinseauazmesiva welulagasaunadmsunisdnnig
deuazinedith MuraeniinsinnsszuauiandsiiierdestuinGetaznesita

Study of the importance of ports and terminals for logistics, types of marine transportation

and terminals, port and terminal management efficiency and efficiency measurement, relations and
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coordination of cargo handling systems in ports and terminals, information technology for port and

terminal management, including management of inventory systems related to ports and terminals.

na. 435 ANSINNITATVUEINBINA 3(3-0-6)
LM 435 Air Transportation Management
JydesAunau: @auls na. 311

a § o

Anwdemnuddyresnisvudmsennaidneladafind dnuvauzuarUssinnvewinonniaey
NSIANITAINIVBIVINBINALIUY ’E‘ULL‘UULLaﬁ%‘U‘USUENﬁWSﬂﬂiﬁuﬁgﬂﬂ’lﬂuﬂizLVI?TLL@W]I’NU%WM JULUY
nsafiuaukaznsUUuRNuIIeINIAE ULaraNN1TUU saudensdnnsnisvudadud misenniaieli
\inUszananIngegn

Study of the importance of air transportation in logistics, characteristics and types of airports,
airport capacity management, domestic and foreign airline models and systems, operations models

and operation of airports and airlines including air freight management for maximum efficiency.

na 446 mengikazdmiusussiaiionsianislaiafinduasldgunu 3(3-0-6)
LM 446 Business Analysis and Planning for Logistics and Supply Chain Management
wtdunow: @euls na. 311

AnwgunuuvesnugsiaietlUldlunisdnnsladafinduasldgunu msimuadmanegsia
N159190A5983 194U TN AN 5UTBIIRLENNEN19E A NTIATIERANNFUN LS TENI19TINTULATEEAR
NTIATIEAANINLINGOUTIND mf}Lﬂswﬁmamqﬂ@ﬁLLazﬁjLLSdﬂﬁ?fu NsUWUsAIURaIn nsdenaaanune
NsUTZEUANEAINBIANT NTUTZUIAINITLAZILATIZUNINITRY NTIANITHER LAZNITIANITNSNEINT
Wy MyTanazn1sUssiliunassia diausiuiAnlunsiiugsfianseuauounugs awasN1TInsIEn
e lldlunsdamsladafnduaglegunu

Study of business plan models for use in logistics and supply chain management, setting
business goals, business plan structure, business opportunity assessment, analysis of the relationship
between business and the economy, analysis of business environment, market analysis of customers
and competitors, market segmentation, selection of target markets, assessing organizational
potential, financial projection and analysis, production management, and human resource
management, measurement and evaluation of business results, presentation of ideas on business
operations together with a business plan and analysis for use in logistics and supply chain

management.
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na. 448 N3IANITHASALTUIIUYINOINIFEIU 3(3-0-6)
LM 448  Airport Management and Operations
FdsAuneu: @auld na. 435
ANw13ULUUNITIANITHAZNITANTUIUYIN181N 1MUY N1TTANITUTNITAIUATITTY NISUTANS
Alneansuaydudn NM3Inn1sgnAduius
Study of models of airport management and operations, aviation services management,

passenger and freight management and customer relations management.

na. 449 mimu@uﬁlwﬂfﬂmmﬂmu%uﬁugm 3(3-0-6)
LM 449 Basic Aircraft Load Control
FdsAuneu: aeuld na. 435

Anwiminf arufuRarouvesminauaiuauiminedosdu Ysznnuazsuvedias esdu
mﬁmwxﬁuazﬁmamﬁmﬁ’ﬂwLﬂ%"aﬁumalé’amumsaishm nsdut T emas nstuiindun
WAz UszLY

Study of responsibilities of aircraft weight control staff, aircraft types and models, analysis

and calculation of weight on planes under various conditions, refueling, and each type of weight

recording.

na. 451 nsdanisladafndsieszuudiannsednduasldguniumessuudidnnsednd 3 (3 -0 - 6)
LM 451 E- Logistics and Supply Chain Management
dsfuneu: aauld na. 411

o W

Anwiededdlawdesfiomdivdidnnseinddne o wavweluladarsaumaiady Fddlunsdanisia
JaRnduazuarleguniu wu msdnde manennsalguasd msdansaudnainds mauan n1sussetad
MsYUdILAzNIINTTIBAUAT N15lHUINTgNAT wardu msdanisladafnduazldguniuszdulan sau
paeadannineaiosienieslowmdudsidnnsedndsng q uazwelulaasaummnuszgndliluns
Iansladafnduazldgunu

Study of various e-commerce tools and the main information technology used in the
management of logistics and supply chains, such as in procurement, demand forecasting, inventory
management, production, packaging, transportation and distribution, customer service and others,

global logistics and supply chain management, including the application of different e-commerce

tools and information technology to logistics and supply chain management.
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na. 452  N139ANITASIALAIEINTUNTVUEII9DINTA 3(3-0-6)
LM 452 Air Cargo Management

AnYIMANNITIANTIASIEUAIEINTUNISVUAIEUAINIDINIA N1TUTTINUYD TMsTUAUAUTEAN
a9 M3UfTRredussune nMsfvuasia MIfumsinBganing ngyanolasdedifuiaiy
NSVUANAUAINIOINATZININSUTEINA

Studying the principles of managing inventory for air cargo, packaging methods, receive
methods with various types of goods, handling dangerous goods, pricing, calculating customs duties,

laws and regulations regarding international air cargo.

Na. 461  NMIATUANAUYUNITHER 3(3-0-6)
LM 461 Operations Cost Control
wtdunow: @euls na. 311

ANYIAINTANIUAUNUNITHEN TTNITAIVANLALAARUNUNITHER NITAIVANAUNUIAR ATWTINU
wazalarluniandn msfmunmasgukarnsUsuUssenliinetu mamuauismsufdio maie
N13ATUANLATANAUNUNITHES msLﬁmﬁmmaLLazmsﬁmmiﬁunuqmmw iwﬁgﬂﬂﬁﬂw@uim?%mi
msn3tyTuazn1sdnnisdu 9 1Wu mIdnesdnisuarszuunuiiensaansHuY nsand unumNTTig
1 wagnsansuuleglilunsivaey

Study of production cost calculation, methods of controlling and reducing production costs,

controlling materials costs, labour costs and production overheads, making standardization and work
adjustment easier, controlling methods of operation, techniques for controlling and reducing
production costs, increasing productivity and quality cost management, including control by
accounting and other management methods, such as organization and work systems for cost

management, cost reduction by work tasks and reducing costs by using a check sheet.

na. 462 NIIANITAUNN 3(3-0-6)
LM 462  Quality Management
Fwdadunew: aeuld na. 311

ﬁﬂmﬁammﬂumﬁﬂmsﬁ’ugm AMUEIAYVDNIUAUAIN LazN15UTEENALTTTUUAMNAINLUY
DIFTITFUY TINII waziaTesionnen Misatesiunuamnw Wy MUimsamA LIRS TIY
(TQM) Bnd@nan (Six Sigma) msguletedle (1509000) in3esilelunsadidfiltlunisaruauaann uay
USUUTen58UUMsIeUN TIudeTeTan AU nE MU AN s U198 Malcom Baldrige wags197a
AN MUIIIAvRIUTEWALNY (TQA)

Study of knowledge in basic principles, the importance of quality work and the application

of organization-wide total quality systems, including various standards and tools related to quality
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work such as total quality management (TQM), Six Sigma, ISO standards (1SO9000), statistical tools
for quality control and improvement of work processes, including quality awards for organizations

such as the Malcom Baldrige Award and the Thailand Quality Award (TQA).

na. 463 nisseduladmsumsianisladafnduazldguniu 3(3-0-6)
LM 463 Decision Making for Logistics and Supply Chain Management
Jutsunew: @eula na. 311
Anwinsruiunsiesziidalnalaslindninenmans anuuiandu adfioaely

msdndulalusuladafnduazltguniu nsdnegradussuuiondtamuaznisdndula nmsdseyndld
Tuwanmdnadaenanslunsiesginisvudiuasnsznedudiie iy sslomigeanluidlagunu

Study of quantitative analysis processes using scientific principles, probability and statistics
to help in logistics and supply chain decision- making, systematic thinking for problem solving and
decision making, application of mathematical models to analyze transportation and distribution of
goods to maximize benefit to the supply chain.
na. 464 syuuatiuayudatesiiieladannd 3(3-0-6)
LM 464 Intelligent Support for Logistics

Fudsruneu: @aule na. 411

v '
a

Anwdaszuvaivayudaaiesenge iy Al Big Data Lusiu anusiugiuieiiunisiienn

Y
Uszyndssuuaivayudaaseyldliinyssleviluiuladadind ielilaseuiinssuvatdvayusdaniovi

ansathuidluladafnduazanunsadfiuanuansnsavedladafindldognils wazdislifianudnladieatu
mshsvuvatuayusaniezaniannsyuuladafndiviuaiole

Study of various intelligent support systems such as Al, Big Data, etc., basic knowledge of
application of intelligent support systems for logistics benefits, in order to learn how intelligent

support systems can be used in logistics and how to increase logistics capabilities, and to have an

understanding of how to use intelligent support systems to develop modern logistics systems.
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na. 466 nsdnn1smalulaguaruinnssuegavyaandmsussianaladanngd 3(3-0-6)

WAZRAAIMINTTY
LM 466 Smart Technology and Innovation Management for Logistics and

Industrial Business
dsfuneu: aauld na. 411

AnudinsdansmelulaBansaunewaruinnssundiiualie sudeseuusandosdng 1wy Al Big

Data tJusiu saustansianuslulilunsnusuiasnsduiunulaiafind iwu mavszgndldilusunsm
ERP TUsunsudmsunisnensal n139An1591579N15KEAR N5V UAIAIAGT N1IARAUYULAZAIUINIS

o

guds Msusmsnsiafivauduazindeudedudn waTN13INNIT1IAINSUNTRNY Sumaaniani s
LVlﬂIuIagmiaumﬂLLazu"'J’mﬂi'i:umﬂizqﬂﬁﬂfﬂumiﬁ@umuaxﬁ’uﬂg& Wieinuseansnmssuuladafnd
AAYRAINNTTU

Study of information techonogies and innovation management as well as various intelligent
support systems such as Al, Big Data, etc., apply knowledge in planning and logistics operations, such
as ERP program applications, forecasting programs, production schedule management, inventory
management, costing transportation management, product storage management and scheduling

operations including the application of information technology and innovation in the development

and improvement to increase the efficiency of logistics systems

na. 467 msdanisladafnduasldgumuiidiilugafdnea 3(3-0-6)
LM 467 Sustainable logistics and Supply Chain Management in Digital Era
AtaRuneu: @ould na. 411

Anwndsuundnladainduazldgumuuuudsiulugaiinea Alduinnssuuazmaluladiviuasionn
uasanuansaluniswistulvtussuuladafinduazldouniu 1wy nsdnnsanusiuilowazlgnnue
nagnsmsinnisauiainds nagninisdanisnsvuds nagnsnisiaviingdu nagndnisuimsaudes
nagnswalulaguazansaumalunisinniskazNsinaulgauniu nagnsn1sIANITUY lean Nagws
mMsdanismsnatelval saudeiitedun Mieates

Study of concepts of sustainable logistics and supply chain in the digital age, using innovative

and modern technology to enhance competitiveness of logistics and supply chain systems, such as
cooperation management and value chains, inventory management strategies, transportation
management strategies, raw material procurement strategies, risk management strategies, technology
and information strategies for managing and tracking supply chains, lean management strategies,

modern trade management strategies, and including other related topics.
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na. 468 NNIIANITUIUNINUEL 33-0-6)
LM 468 Fleet Management
wtadunow: @euld na. 311
ﬁﬂmﬁugﬂﬂuﬂ1iu'%mﬁmm'ﬁsnumwuzmﬂumﬂuﬁaLLazﬂ'ﬁzmsJauﬁﬂ n1sUseynAlgnannis
mMurumeingimandiieldusslonianduineunvugidsiia madiladengszfeudevadui
#0AARBINUNITAIVANNTANTUNUYDI NIV msudmsanandsdunsifiunuiieaudaendely
nsvudsdudn niouanmsuivnsdamssunuaildinevonisduiunuielildussansamuas Uselomd
GG
Basic study of management of vehicles used for transportation and distribution, application
of principles of scientific calculation for best use of a limited number of vehicles, understanding

rules and regulations consistent with vehicle operation control, operational risk management for

transportation safety, including management of operating costs for maximum efficiency and benefit.

na. 469 N13IANTINTUINITENAIEmTUSINATEAULAN 3(3-0-6)
LM 469 Customer Service Management for Global Business

Irderuneu: @aule: na. 311

' v
N o v W

AN¥INITIANITNITUINITANAT N19VNUTINA UG VWA TATUALUIBNAITNTVUEIN EATY NS

(%

PAUNTU I AL EIRDN NIRTIR9TIN1SANYINITINNITATVUAIV D LALVI88NANNLSHUDIATIAUAN
Yo UM snenuladadind wazduinnisAnwiieinunsiuile uazneuauaswienIUfeINITVBIGN M
HIUN9BIE Insénd wazmawByniniugnailaense nell dnfinwdaglddnwifediuisaiuniide
a ) P Y o ° a waa @ ¢
LﬂEJ’Jﬂ‘U‘fjin]SUENQﬂﬁ”lLLﬁ%mENlImiuqLﬁuaLL‘LJ’J‘V]’NLLﬁl‘ULLﬁ%UQUGWILUuﬂiSIEJ‘UU

Study of customer service management, working with shipping carriers supporting important
transport documents for import and export; study of management by logistics service providers of
inbound and outbound transportation between factory and warehouse; also study of responding to

customer needs via email, telephone and direct face-to-face contact; students will also study

methods of conducting research on customer issues and must present useful practical solutions.
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na. 470 msvudstugareluhaldgumnudwiugsRanduddidnmseting 3(3-0-6)
LM 470 Last-Mile Supply Chain in E-=Commerce Omni-Channel Retailing
Fdadunew: aeuld na. 311
AnwuAafunafanisiunsuudeiuaaine wdeddidnnselind uazmsfindedeansifugnén
Avarnvaneteane sgnsdinwissdulan @nviAsatunsimusyuuesesuTsnmeiulasaaiig

o o v v 6

WseY1y N15tnarauzery MImiuguanuduius waranidnenssudunisuinisdmiuiilgguniu
Hugnine Taefftugrunisvhauiiidviwadeussansnmuesnisindedeansiugniiinainuanedesna
Study of concepts of last- mile transportation in e- commerce and omnichannel
communication with customers, using global case studies; study of defining the company's
perspective on network topology, network flow, Relationship supervision and service architecture

for the last-mile supply chain by having a working foundation that influences the effectiveness of

omnichannel communication with customers.

na. 471 msdansaldgumuiienuduisdmiugsiassaulan 3(3-0-6)
LM 471 Entertainment Supply Chain Management with Global Business
FdsRuneu: aeuld na. 311

a saa ! ! o w =

AnwiAvaiumsuimsneld weruilslasldninensmeiuladaindfifiogodredin Anw
Wenfumsuimsnelduazsialuyuuesiiuansiiediy dafsitunisudngugndn natlunislday
WAl viorndsnande ieiiunarilsvesildgunusedulan

Study of revenue management to increase profits using limited logistics resources; study of
revenue and price management from different perspectives in terms of customer segmentation,

length of time of product use or production capacity in order to increase profitability of the global

supply chain.

na. 472 msdansndldgumunisviesiisuaznisuinmslunaiaialnl 3(3-0-6)
LM 472 Tourism and hospitality Supply Chain Management in Emerging Market
wtdunow: @auls na. 311

AnwiAvaiumsuimaneld wewiuilslagldninensmeiuladafndifegetnedida dnw
Lﬁ'EJJﬁ'Uﬂ’]‘J‘U%WiiWEJ”LéfLLam’mﬂmguumﬁlmmﬁﬁu STf\iLﬁmﬁJUﬂ’lsLLU'ﬁﬂa;uqﬂﬁ’l nanlunislgau
wAn et vierdanande ietsmarlsvesvinsldguynuszdulan

Study of revenue management to increase profits using limited logistics resources; study of
revenue and price management from different perspectives in terms of customer segmentation,

length of time of product use or production capacity in order to increase profitability of the global

supply chain.
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na. 473 myinsgvdeyaeiueluladafngd 3(3-0-6)
LM 473 Predictive Analytics in Logistics
FudsRuneu: @ould na. 311
Anwnaziinseidoyadisndulunisaanisaliieldlunsdaniseuladaindlagldvinusly
nsfwndsadamansuazadfundszondldiiulusunsuduosuidasiu msaddumanisaianisal
Jesku wiourangunusinsdentdlunaniseanisalldimnzautudogaildin msdnioauasinaus
Joyalidruseauila
Study and analysis of data required to make predictions for use in logistics management using
mathematical and statistical calculation skills applied through basic off-the-shelf software, creation
of basic forecasting models, including rules for selection of appropriate forecasting models for data

provided, organization and presentation of data for ease of understanding.

na. 474 msdansmsuimsladainduarnisdnnisanuduiusienuldgunie 3(3-0-6)
LM 474 Logistics Service and Supply Chain Relationship Management
FsAuneu: @ould na. 311

AnwdedinuareIn1suInisgInasne 9 Tugnamnssuuinis msdansgsiausnisvedadasind n1s
#9571 N15ILATIEY NsAnaula IuﬂﬂiLﬁﬁJﬂ@:ﬁW N15L25917 8504 AasRIUWALALarIsn1slunITase
AudUTuSi UM uaﬂmnﬁé’qﬁﬂm5qmﬂﬁﬂLLaﬁ%mﬂumi{f@mﬁmmé’uﬁuéﬁ’uqﬂﬁw

Study of characteristics of business services in the service industry, logistics service business
management, recruitment, analysis, decision- making in partner selection, negotiations, and
techniques and methods for building relationships with partners; in addition, study of techniques

and methods for customer relations management.

na. 475 Asnatanavdsiannseling 3(3-0-6)
LM 475 E-Commerce Marketing
Jndsauneu: @euld ma. 101

Anwadesflonndvgsidnnsedndang q el lagemianisuie nsiiusenviy way
N9ATEMUAUAIUTEUUDURBTIUNUIZLANAN 9 smﬁgqLﬁi’fﬂﬁ]wqaﬂﬁiMﬁ%@ﬁU@@ﬂﬁwuiaﬂaaulaﬁ
wenantl SeAnwdinsnusuazmsUIMsALAluLsartemImITue Msfadennanda nsusms
YDININTVBUABZULNAVINDIU NTEBALUULALMIANLAS AN BTIBIaNMseling naenauAsliusANg
warN1IeIILANUATMINLAaNATIY dnAnwidesiuadl TIUTINTeYA AATIEN LAz IAUBLHUNITIATA
gatiunmslimdvddidnmsetndifiensifiusenuie

Study of various e-commerce tools for understanding of sales channels, increasing sales

figures and product distribution through various types of internet systems, including understanding
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online customer purchasing behavior; in addition, study of planning and management of products
in each sales channel, product selection, management of sales channels on different platforms,
design and decoration of e- commerce stores, as well as providing customer services and
convenience; students must carry out research, data collection, analysis and presentation of a

marketing plan focusing on the use of e-commerce to increase sales.

na. 476 szuuMItsERudlannsedng 3(3-0-6)
LM 476 Electronic Payment System
AnwfsanudidyuessuumsdissRuseszuunsiukasiasughe ssdusznouuazfiieadedy
JEUUNITITEIU Wawnsuazmaluladfiddalussuunisgissiiu wu n1stssiun1was ot
Siannseilnd 1ASed18v095UIAISHAYNNSlOUTUNIBIENNTOTInd N1591581 UM 1unALg (Payment
gateways) 5U1A58L&nN509nd (Electronic banking) su1m 15K 1WINsANYLAG auTi (Mobile banking
/Payment) Rudiannsefind (Electronic money) QR code szuunsoung (Jusu n1suszyndldusnis
Pz Ruilerfinuszansnnueaniagsna 1wy Muanmang1unsdidnnsedind (Electronic presentment)
miﬁqﬁ]ﬁiwmﬁu@mﬂ FBuansmnusivlanisdsvesnoudisziudidnnsednd sufs mnudsanas

o o

msdanisanudeadidfalussuunistisdu

Study of the importance of payment systems for financial systems and the economy,
components and stakeholders of payment systems, development and the primary technology of
payment systems, such as electronic network payments, bank networks and electronic money
transfers, payment gateways, electronic banking, mobile banking/ payment, electronic money, QR
codes, the PromptPay system; the application of payment services for increased efficiency in the
business sector, such as electronic presentment, proof of transactions, a method of showing

confidence in delivery before making an electronic payment, as well as risk and risk management

that is important for payment systems.
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na. 477 nénnsdrdnyvesdeseulatuarnsnainiaa 3(3-0-6)
LM 477 Essentials of Social Media & Digital Marketing

AnwLaz AT ILALLIAN NOug LLamJ%’mzyjﬁﬂumiﬁaaﬁmwmmﬁ% Faf dwmuinisuneinns
ﬁjam'ﬁmwmﬂ@?ﬂﬁu Ejmiﬁamimimmml,u’ﬂmiLL‘U‘U 2 4 (Two way Marketing Communications) Uy

1%
g

nauwanwosy saiules 78 luureled uaswoundindu dugunsaffeasildaufiaf Wudu sau
Iinsvinginssumsdoansvesidsansuazeuasaasia demiltiaueriunisdearsnisnaindasadi
donndesiuguslag

Study and analysis of concepts, theories and philosophies of digital marketing
communications that have evolved from traditional marketing communications to new two-way
marketing communications on all platforms, websites, PCs, mobile sites and applications accessed
through personal communications devices, and including analysis of the behavior of senders and

recipients of digital communications, content presented through digital marketing commmunications

that is matched to consumers.

na. 478 NAYNSNITNAINAINA 3(3-0-6)
LM 478 Digital Marketing Strategies
wtaduneu : aeuls na. 477

Anwinagnsiiianuddnsennudiiaveassia mslnseinsiauuazyssyndldnagns
nMsnalugineeds ieadwinusuayssaunmsallunsiauinagnnisnaniivanyayluaniunisel
#1499 afnwinszuaunislunisiivuanagninisnainddsta nsdidunagnslunsufos saums
mMsmsdeukazUszifiuna Tneldnsd@nviduedesdielunsusznaniuduazimadaiefmunnagns
nIaIARINaLe

Study of strategies important to business success, analysis of development and application
to marketing strategies in real businesses to build skills and experience in developing appropriate
marketing strategies for different situations; study of the process of formulating digital marketing
strategies, the implementation of strategies, including monitoring and evaluation using case studies

as tools for processing knowledge and techniques in order to formulate appropriate digital marketing

strategies.
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na. 479 MIndndeRdviad miugsnanisa 3(3-0-6)
LM 479 Digital Media Production for Digital Business
AnwNNATALAZITNISERETHIUNIN ANTEBALUUAIN N1TIAWES ﬂ?iﬁﬂﬁ]ﬂﬁﬂi%ﬂ@Uﬂ’]W ﬂ’]{[ﬂ’i}
a4 A 3 = o a a d' 11 A aawv o W a aaw
Lﬂ'ﬁ@ﬂh@LLa%E}Uﬂﬁm‘Ui%ﬂﬁ]U FTINAINTTANUUNTITNAAITUNTNLNDINY LW INTUT AN a’lﬂiUISf’I‘LUﬁqiﬂﬁ]ﬂﬂ a
The course aims to introduce techniques and the principle of visual communication through

image, design image, lighting design, composition, how to use various tools and props and creating

the production for use in Digital Business through digital media.

na. 480 1NN1INNTBBAKUUNTIHN 3(3-0-6)
LM 480 Principle of Graphics Design

ANYINANNITOBNLUUNTIAN NuYF aeAUsENOUNIN JULUULAEALREYBINITRBAKUUNTIHN
Uszgndldndnnisesnuuunsiiiniiensudn mussnuuunmdseneudmsunisieanslugsionasia

The course aims to introduce the principle of graphic design, color theory, composition, form

and style of graphic design, including illustration de-sign for use in Digital Business.

na. 481 MswAdaymegasvassAkaznsAnee 1 divanad sy 3(3-0-6)
nsInnTstadadnduazleguniu
LM 481 Creative Problem Solving and Critical Thinking Skills for Logistics and
Supply Chain Management
Anwiaanuduiusvosnszuiunisaadidsandessunsléivena nsAnegwaiuassduas
Hyauseivg ieausafauazuitiymisng 4 meunsianisladainduasldguniuegaiivmiing
Study the relationship of thinking processes related to reasoning, creative thinking and
artificial intelligence to be able to think and solve problems in logistics and supply chain

management logically.

na. 482 anInginsteyadmiunisinnisladasinduazldguniu 3(3-0-6)

LM 482 Introduction to Data Science for Logistics and Supply Chain Management

v
= = &

Anwnfsiugiusnu Inermanideya (Data Science) iaidlansihdeyafifogegrameann
Ao luldusslenilunsiiudnenwlunisudsduresssin seiunisnatn nsdnaula nng
Usuugssandng msduindeudiansomdniasilusuinn Boudiedesdiouazimaianisiiuuaginggy
foyavuiiugruvesivemanideya

Study the basics data science in order to use various data to analyze for gaining benefits to

increase the competitiveness of the business, including marketing, decision-making, product
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improvement and future product direction. Learn the tools and techniques of data collection and

analysis based on the principles of data science.

na. 483 MIWATwntayan1s 9 dwmsunisdanisiadafnduasleguniu 3(3-0-6)
LM 483 Introduction to Data Analytics for Logistics and Supply Chain Management
Anwfsanuditugiy walulafdmsumsnunudoya msdaify Jesest Foud e nng
BATIteyan1e q dmsun1sdnnisladainduazledguniu 3 wuu Ao NMTIATIIANT SN (Descriptive
Analytics) N153LAS189LTanenTal (Predictive Analytics) wag n153tAT18MLEeliA LU (Prescriptive
Analytics) wagn1siindiedeya ufenisglunannateyuses (Multidimensional Model) 4845579 Lile
Paeligldrniluasdnainisinaulamegsiafiibeiu
Studying the fundamental knowledge of technology for data collection, storage, analysis,
learning, and understanding business analytics for logistics and supply chain management in three
different forms: Descriptive Analytics, Predictive Analytics, Prescriptive Analytics, and accessing data,
including exploring various perspectives (Multidimensional Model) of the business, can assist users

in making better business decisions within the organization.

A. MUINTVURDNLES (6 enn)
UnAnwiagdendonsousieIndunlaaeuluuminerdeniunn vieivdulavesaus

A Yo wag ¥ & a 2 N A oaA = a o ) ! I a
V]vLﬂi‘UE]HM@IWLUU'J%’]LaaﬂLﬁi Wi@LaaﬂLiEJuFLU?Wﬂﬁsﬂqﬂﬂmaiﬂutmuaﬂﬂ'ﬂq 6 NUIYNG

na. 301 wissNanfadnwdmsunAnwinisdanisladanng 3(3-0-6)
LM 301 Pre-cooperative Education for Logistics Students
AnwwnAauazanudilavessyuvaniadnwinaenaudunians sunnuniouuayinuea e
9 Tuasaulada@ndlagianis 919 n1sAnrealATNIIY mstuenansiingu madenanulsznounis
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Study of concepts and understanding of the cooperative education system, and the
preparation of various skills especially in logistics field such as writing job application letters, selecting
a workplace, job interview techniques, developing communication skills, personality, report writing
and presentation techniques, ethics and professional codes of conduct, conduct while working, and
safety in the workplace for preparing student to get ready before attending cooperative education

program and to increase student’s ability after graduation.
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